



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** 03-00865, **Version:** 1

---

Approve and execute Amendment No. 1, in the amount of \$19,856.98 to the Contract with Pro-Tech Engineering, Incorporated (not a local vendor) for additional quantities of the original scope of work associated with the Joint County-City Fiber Optic Conduit and Cable Project (# 8532), for a total contract in the amount of \$119,256.98, First District.

[Enter body here.]